

**WRIT PETITION NO: 9789 of 2025**

Syama Prasad Mukherjee Gollapudi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. V. Venugopal Rao, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr. V V N Narasimham

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): GP for Endowments

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 21st April, 2025

P C :

Notice.

Service is waived by learned Government Pleader for the Endowments
Department on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 3.

Response be filed.

List on 16.06.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl