

**WRIT PETITION NO: 9789 of 2025**

Syama Prasad Mukherjee Gollapudi,

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. V V N Narasimham

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Endowments

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 27th October 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the respondents states that counter-affidavit is ready and has been sent for signatures. A short adjournment is, therefore, sought.

Adjourned.

List on 08.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn