

**WRIT PETITION NO: 9789 of 2025**

Syama Prasad Mukherjee Gollapudi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. V. Hima Bindu appearing vice
Mr. V. V. N. Narasimham

Advocates for Respondents : AGP for Endowments

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 8th December 2025**P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to file rejoinder.

List on 09.01.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

kbs