

**WRIT PETITION NO: 9789 of 2025**

Syama Prasad Mukherjee Gollapudi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. K. Hima Bindu representing
Sri V. V. N. Narasimham

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Learned G.P. for Endowments

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 23rd January 2026

P C :

Further time of three (3) weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder.

List for consideration on 23.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD