

**WRIT PETITION NO: 9789 of 2025**

Syama Prasad Mukherjee Gollapudi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. V. Venugopal Rao, Sr. Counsel
appearing vice Mr. V. V. N. Narasimham

Advocates for Respondents : GP for Endowments

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 23th February 2026**P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not wish to file any rejoinder in the matter.

List for consideration on 23.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

kbs