

**WRIT PETITION NO: 9789 of 2025**

Syama Prasad Mukherjee Gollapudi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. V. Hima Bindu representing
Sri V. V. N. Narasimham

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Endowments

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 22nd June 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for one last opportunity to address arguments.

List on 25.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

AMD